DYNAPAC
CA250PD

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCA250PD-US3ENT

N L
\
\
F A
r
j : j
J

DynNapac

L5 255 T 50 00, Faw +45



DynNaPsac

Vibratory Roller
CA250PD

Spare Parts Catalogue
SCA250PD-US3ENT

Valid from roller serial number:

"6592USS6007

Diesel engines:

CUMMINS Q5B4.5C

Published catalogue issues valid for these roflers:
Catzlogue fssue date Vialid for serial numbers
SCAZ50PD-US3ENT 200706 See zbove




DYwwaeagr Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Frame

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

10 Frames { Page 6)

4B i == - = T .
] Side covers ( Page B Option

1) Scrapers and beam |

= - = -

S Scra . Lreth ﬁﬂ.._.n!

= —— [ RN -

29 Ev'n:_ » PN C',.. e gl

&0 Hitch {

Fil. Structu 18 )

(=" 5 e S o i~ =

&0 Noiss = ession ( Page 20 Opbon

SCA250PD-US3ENT1 3



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Frames
18314

SCAZ50PD-US3EN1




DyYynwvaeac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 3T2BET 1

2 378701 1 D
3 1 Hi
4 3r4Tad 1 5
5 347118 2 Shafi D
= 635061 3 Hair ciip D
7 S04 230 £ Wiasher 10, 5x22a2
8 500043 2 Screw M1i0x16H 8.8
g 357488 1 Spring
10 343775 2 Wire
i1 8133 1 Magnetic plug D
12 AT2087 1 Protection plaie
13 S04557 4 VWazher 10,5x22x4
14 500029 4 Screw M10-1,5x30 B8
15 S02918 6 Plug
D)

SCA250PD-US3EN1 7



DyYynwaearc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Side covers Option

16958

10

8 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DYwvaear Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Side covers Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 380033 1 Sde cover, nght

2 588003 Z Lock nut LS

3 387089 1 Holder, nght

2 387020 1 Hold

5 3 1 Side

g 3 7 1 Sdeco

T 3 2 1 Side cover, ight

8 500053 16 Screw M3-1.25x20 88
g 381033 1 Cover

10 904718 2 Wing screw

11 o040 18 Washer 8 4x22x3

SCA250PD-US3EN1 8



DyYywvaear Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Scrapers and beam

173200

10 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DvYywvaerarc
Scrapers and beam

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

- -

2 18
3 18
s 365 Wa 172303
5 30 Screw M16-20x75 8.8
i 4 Screw M24x130
7 4 Washer 2554504
SCAZ50PD-US3EN1 11



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DvYynvaear

Scrapers, Urethan Rubber Qption

18014

SCA250PD-US3EN1

12




DyYynNaeac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Scrapers, Urethan Rubber Option
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 376818 A 8 Scraper bracket
2 376622 A 8 Holder
3 204732 16 Washer 17x30:3
= 500078 16 Screw M16x55
8 586019 18 Lock nut Mi2
20 70525 A 2 Scraper bracket
21 358033 A 2 Scraper blade B
22 202213 8 Washer 13x30x4
23 376820 A 2 Scraper bracket
4 S04231 28 Washer 13x24x2
25 500056 10 Screw MiZx4588
28 500049 8 Screw M12-1 75260 8.8
A) Mounted on the front and rear of the drum.

SCA250PD-US3EN1

i3



DYnNaear Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Scrapers, Spring Steel Option
18012

14 SCAZ50PD-US3EN1



DYWVAaEearT Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Scrapers, Spring Steel Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 376819 8

2 375829 4

3 3766822 8 Ho

4 Gla232 16 Was 172303

5 LLIF 16 Screw M16x55

g A 8 Bol MizZxi0H B8
7 & Washer 13x24x4

8 8 Lock nut M1z

SCA250PD-US3EN1 15



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DyYyhwaPrac

16083

Hitch

_._ . /
AN /5._?,._,._1. e
AR Y

13

12 —
2

SCA250PD-US3IEN1

16




Dywaosar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Hitch
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Ceode

1 374900 1 Hich
2 100040 4 Axial ball bearing D
3 Tz 1 Bearing cover
4 345871 N Shim =10 mm D
5 J45872 N Shim T=0,35 mm D
=] 45873 N Shim T=0,10 mm D
7 337022 2 Besring cover

8 337045 N Shim T=1,0 mm D
9 345874 N Shim T=0,325 mm D
10 345875 N Shim T=0,10 mm o
343159 1 Cover

12 167032 4 Lipiyvpe od seal D
14 826214 4 Grease fitting D
15 S04229 1 Washer 8.4x16x1.5

16 500237 12 Screw

17 =l i 3 Slop screw

18 200037 12 Screw M12-1.75x35 B8

12 904231 12 Washer 1322452
0 S00018 1 Screw MS-1.25x12 8.8

1 SB0ea3 N Shim T=20mm D

384408 M Shim T=015mm D
D)

SCA250PD-US3EN1 17



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Dyhwarac
Structure
184850

SCAZ250PD-US3EN1

18



DyYyhwapoar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Structure
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 392011 1 Hood
2 389882 1 Protechon cover
3 o=l 1 Hood
TH4ATS A 2 Grommet
4 352406 1 Rear cover
5 376354 1 Cover
& I02TEG 1 Hodder, night
7 376340 1 Holder, kit
8 376355 2 Holder
g JBOTeS 2 Hoider
10 380109 2 Holder
11 450066 2 Door bumper D
12 AS0067T 2 Door bumper D
13 381348 1 Holder
14 381330 2 Holder
15 381347 1 Holder
16 /1297 2 Cowver
17 380012 2 Holder
18 500031 4 Screw M10-1.5x240 B3
18 500047 4 Screw ME-1.20x35 88
20 S00022 20 Scrow M8-1.25x30 88
21 500053 10 Screw M3-1,25x20 8.8
22 G24875 4 Screw MGx35
23 OO 504 8 Screw M5x 18
24 S04557 4 Washer 10,5x22x4
25 S0ess0 34 Washer 8 4xZ 3
20 52411 1 Hook
27 22785 8 Lock nut Ms
28 586001 8 Lock mu M5
29 o0z23re B 1XL Edge inm
30 SZ3re C 1XL Edgetnm
35 3815858 2 Holder
ar 04731 4 Vasher 13x24x2
33 500133 4 Screw M12x70
39 SOLZ28 Z YWiasher 64x12x1.5
4} S00040 1 Screw ME-1x20 8.8
41 EEEO02 1 Lock mut MG
2 coaza1 8 VWasher 5, 3x10x1
45 202028 J 1XL Edoe tim
48 393857 1 Cover
a7 792549 1 Lock
48 513012 4 Screw MEx20 10,9
Al With membrane
B) L=0330m
C) L=0.550 m
J) L=1120m
D)

SCA250PD-US3EN1

19



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DYnNaear
MNoise suppression Option

18293

)
o [l

SCA250PD-US3EN1

20



DvYynNaeac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
MNoise suppression Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Gty Description Code

-

. A ot
A o0

-~ SO " v [
2 393833 A Noise suppression
- oo - A BLeioos e i
3 323532 A 1 Noise suppression
4 360481 A 1 i
£ SO
=] LB K 8

= iy PP . PR p— B T il

A Lesan COSs NOL aiways Malcn Dacire

SCA250PD-US3EN1 21



DYnvaerarc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drum

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

[ -
< 1
in
s Ty = B
[14]

LY
ik
i
L
i

a0 B o

23

SCAZ250PD-US3EN1



DyYynwaesac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drum

16560

24 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DyYynvaeac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drum
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 374027 1 Dvum
2 50194 56 Scrow MiZx40H 8.8
3 04231 80 Washer 13x24x2
4 500051 4 Brcrew M12-1.75x25 B.8
5 801187 10 Shock absorber B
5] ST0007 56 Lock nut Mi2
7 373442 1 Gear holder
8 S04733 32 Washer 1x36x3
g 4039149 16 Screw
10 500145 10 Screw M24-30x110 83
11 04234 14 Washer 25x45xd
12 373243 1 Gesr holder
13 2032581 16 Screw
14 372236 1 Daive disc
15 380482 1 Drum gear
16 500032 23 Screw M16x70
17 S04F32 £0 WWasher 172303
18 1 Dvum cariridge ( Page 26 ) Diive side
12 3496582 1 Drive shail
20 1 Dwum carinidge ( Page 28 ) Vibration side
21 384121 1 Air breather screw B
22 527002 4 Dxive screw
23 343801 1 Sign piaie
24 232210 1 Plug
25 FZ238G67 6 Nut NZ20
25 G233 & Washer 21x36x3
27 355676 1 Brackst
28 S04F33 12 Washer 21x36x3
28 28850 6 Screw M20-2 Sx120 10,9
30 345678 M Shim T=1.5mm
31 345679 N Shim T=3mm
32 345884 N Shim T=6mm
a3 345885 N Shim T=8mm
e 343329 1 Holder piste
A Right
B) Left
B)

SCA250PD-US3EN1

25



DyYyhwvaearcr Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drum cartridge Drive side

16863

26 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DYynNaear Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drum cartridge Drive side

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Gty Description Code

1 945585 1 Drum cariridge
2 3749876 1 .Bearing housing outer
3 380018 1 .Splined shat
4 731158 8 .Screw M10-1,5x55129
5 300896 2 .Sphenical nofler bearing D
& 345744 1 _Magnetic plug M30 D
7 162017 2 .Sezlring M30 D
8 800782 1 .Sealring D
g 381634 1 FPhg

10 162027 3 .Seaiing Mi2 D

1 o0a7TS 6 Flug

12 9007 TG 1 .Cing D

13 500163 3 .Screw Mi2x16

14 O0az32 12 Washer 17x303

15 500082 12 Soew M16x70

16 381760 1 .Ecceninic shait

17 232210 1 Pug

18 379880 1 .Bearing housing inner

19 Q04737 1 .0ning

20 1682011 1 Washer, sealing D

D)

SCA250PD-US3EN1 27



DvnNapoac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drum cartridge Yibration side

18388

28 SCAZ250PD-US3EN1



DYnNapear Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Drum cartridge Vibration side

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 845589 1 Drum carindoe
2 343744 1 _Magnefic piug M30 D
3 162017 2 .Seszl ring M30 D
4 37CBE0 1 .Bearing housing inner
5 162027 3 Sealing M12 )
G 5163 3 Scew M12x16
7 S00TE2 1 .Seal ring D
8 232210 1 Pug
3 331834 1 Pug
1 = LI 6 _Fiug
" 379878 1 _Besring howusing outer
12 G233 12 Mvasher 17x30x3
13 SO00EZ 12 Scrow M18x70
14 SO3189 3 _.Stop screw
15 900778 1 .Oving D
16 TO1156 16 _Screw M10-1,5x55 12,9
1 350018 2 .Spined shaft
18 3208895 2 Sphencal mler bearing D
1 381760 1 _Eccentric shafi
20 162011 1 Washer, seafing D
21 S0ATIT 1 QO-ring
22 349715 1 Spring
z3 167023 1 Sealring D
24 381027 1 Splned sleeve
25 116041 1 Taper roller bearing D
i) 3920897 1 Shaftnut
28 GroaAT 1 V-ring D
29 343318 1 Bearing housing D
30 343322 1 Hodder plste
31 160105 1 O-ring 70 D
32 390771 1 Motor adapter
a3 162018 1 sling D
34 370231 1 Piug
35 902231 4 Washer 13x24x2
38 500196 4 Scrow M12-1.75x80 8.8
a7 S00082 8 Scrow M16x70
38 324114 8 Spacer
35 Not used on thés moded
D)

SCAZ50PD-US3EN1 29



DyYnwSpPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Engine

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

- My

C

[
i
[
3]
88}
b
o
&

€N s G P -
1

i T e e I

SCA2Z50PD-US3ENT 31



Fel g, 'F-F-7-F' o Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Engine Cummins QSB 4.5C

18433

32 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DynNapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Engine Cummins QSB 45C
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
4 391883 1 Dhssel engine Cummins QSB 4.5
2 Qa5731 1 N-beil B
3 Q45524 1 Fuel fiter element A
2 g45145 1 .0 filter element A
5 945140 1 Alemator c
2] QL5730 1 Etarer c
T 332283 1 Engine bracket Right
g 25ZZe4 1 Engine bracket, L=fit
g JE3022 1 Engne bracket, Lefi
10 343021 1 Engine brackst, Right
11 S04638 12 Washer 12027
12 S08079 & Scrow M12-1,75x35H 8.8
13 500184 4 Sorew MiZ2x40H 8.8
14 370229 1 Coupling, cpl
iS5 SE25 8 Soew IB-16UNCx32 88
16 3T2TT2 1 Brackei
17 02637 12 Washer 10xigx2
18 508029 12 Screw M10-1,5x30H 838
19 379163 1 V-belt cover
20 323096 1 Conneclor
21 3823493 1 Fanhub
22 379164 1 Fan
23 792081 3 Sockst head cap sorew M12x50 109
24 SOL779 & Wazher 8.4x16x1.5
29 500047 G Scrow M3-1,25x35 8.8
26 792275 4 Socket head cap screw THE20UNFX32129
27 387129 £ Shock absorber D
28 op4232 5 Washer 17x30x3
28 S000T0 £ Srrew M16x50
30 G04703 16 Washer 13x24x4
Y| 500194 8 Screw MiZxd0H 8.8
32 BBH019 8 Lock nut MiZ
33 330333 1 Copper washer D
34 378480 1 Reducer
35 330311 2 Washer 18 2x73 51,5
35 3oz 1 Hydraubc hose
37 S0aFT2 1 Hollow screw
33 230515 1 Coonector
33 S0e233 2 Washer 21x36x3
40 3303383 1 Cap hydraulic
a1 7914568 1 Hydeulic hoss
42 313035 1 Hose damp
43 IBBE55 1 Bracket
a4 500154 1 Screw M16-2,0x25 8 8
Al
B}
)
o)

SCA250PD-US3EN1

33



Dwvynapag Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cooling system

18554

34 SCA250PD-US3EN1



Dynapafrs Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cooling system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
i 392290 1 Radiator
2 904551 2 Shock ahsorber
& 392313 1 Expansion tank
7 302297 1 Coolant hose
8 393081 1 Coolant hose
g 371774 2 Shock sbsorber
10 904839 2 WWasher 6 7Tx14x15
11 500012 2 Screw MEx12
18 903714 1 Cap
0 205027 A 1 Coolant hose
i 04779 15 Washer B.4x16x1.5
22 500053 14 Screw ME-1,25x20 88
24 791597 G 1XL Rubber stnip
23 oZ1084 1 Pipe damp
904278 J 1 Washer B6.4x12x1.5
00040 J 1 Screw ME-1x20 8.8
26 921063 1 Clamp
27 313102 M Czbie fies
28 902166 H 1XL Edgetim 35
29 245069 B 1XL Fuelhose e
30 245089 C 1XL Fuel hose s
31 386853 1 Airini=t piate
32 335343 1 Air leading plate
34 S44ER 2 Quick lock
35 387085 2 Fan guard
36 2166 D 1 Edge trim 35
a7 902168 E- 1X1L Edge frim 25
3B 902166 F 1XL Edge trim 35
38 204840 8 Washer 8 43
a0 500018 2 Sorew MEB-1 25212 8.8
22 313010 4 Hoss clamp
45 313075 & Hose clamp
53 381413 2 YWasher
85 902285 2 Lock mut Mo
1 392170 1 Holder
62 S00075 4 Screw MS-1.025 8.8
63 J13006 3 Hose damp
&5 500048 1 Screw M10-1,5x20 88
67 904352 1 Clamp 328,420
68 204730 & Washer 10, 5022w
€9 500028 5 Screw M10-1.5x25 8.8
o 383062 1 hoder
71 S00019 1 Screw ME-1.25x16 88
A) L=0.7m
B) [=128m
C) L=165m
D) L=0.33 m
E) L=0,69m
Fl L=045m

G) L=0.62 m
H) L=047 m
J) Mot lusirsted

SCAZ50PD-US3ENT 35



DyYynaear Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Combustion air system
184350

36 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DYynvNapsage Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Combustion air system
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 348308 1 Rubber bushing
2 393088 1 A deaner Cpl
3 208355 1 .Vacusior vahve ]
£ a0a4sn 1 Ak filter element, Main A
5 908451 1 AF filter element, Safety A
B S08452 1 Cover
T 813791 2 Mouniing band
8 393093 1 Airinkst hose
o IwFE10 1 Hose ciamp
10 380600 2 Hose clamp
11 333045 1 Chame air hose
12 385066 6 Hose damp 2.HE"-3.5/87
13 385691 2 Arintske hose
14 393058 1 Chamge air ube
15 S04Z20 8 Washer 8.4x16x1.5
16 S00019 4 Screw ME-1.25x16 8.8
17 323053 1 Holder
18 3130493 2 Pipe damp
1 3F2T4AZ 2 Clamp
20 G047 8 Washer 6.4x12x1.5
21 S00040 8 Screw Mo-1x20 88
22 586003 4 Lock nut ME
Z3 L2331 £ Washer 13x24x2
24 HOOC4E 2 Screw Mi12x30H 8.8 F/B
25 302741 1 Haolder
26 393047 2 Clamp
27 a02285 2 Lock nut MG
28 4992065 1 Protection cover
23 S0£060 1 Hose camp
30 3493085 1 Fiiter bracket
31 Q04555 1 Washer 8.4x16x3.0
3z 00053 L ZSorew ME-1.25x20) B8
Al
D)

SCA250PD-US3EN1

ki



Dynwvaesac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Fuel system

184820

38 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DyYynwaesarc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Fuel system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 373460 1 Fusd cap D
2 O04805 1 Fuel level sender D
7 o042 A 1XL Fuel hose D
8 G4084 B 1XL Fuel hose D
= GOA584 G 1XL Fuel hose D
i0 TATZE2 4 Copper washer 14x20x1.5
11 330171 2 Holiow screw
13 73574 2 Hose conneciion
14 244052 C 1XL Hose renforced
15 13002 2 Hose cdamp 1320 mm
16 313041 N Csble tes L=185 mm
18 S04781 5 YWasher 5 3x10x1
18 SO0006 b Screw M5x16
23 313001 & Hoss damp 11-17 mm
26 S0a230 2 Washer 10, 5x22x2
27 S00029 2 Sorew M10-1.5x30 88
ot 21084 1 Pipe damp
35 S00040 1 Screw Mo-1x20 8.8
35 = b 1 Washer 64xi2x1.5
39 2302TT 8 Copper washer 12.2x17.2x1.5
a0 oo 4 Banjo coupling M12 Hose 8
41 234818 4 Sorew Mi12-1.5-24-3
42 a01121 2 Banio fitting 14xG Hose B
43 045147 1 Pre-fusl fiter glemen A
44 845538 1 Fuel fifter head with hand pump
A L=206m
B} L=1,7m
C) L=0,50m
D) L=0.65m
Al
D)

SCA250PD-US3EN1 39



DYnNapPpagr Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Exhaust system

18436

40 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DyYywvaear Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Exhaust system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 352254 1 Exhausi pipe

z 35EFE5 1 Muifler

3 392295 1 Exhaust pipe

4 388789 2 Clmp

5 377098 1 Themal guard

G 302747 1 Themmal guard

r S0Z2166 A 1XL Edge tim 3.5

5§ 002186 B 1XL Edge trim 23

g Q02166 C 1X¥L Edge frim 35

10 33064 2 Pipz dam

i1 204e20 6 YWasher B 4x22%3

12 SO0053 4 Screw M3-1,25220 8.8
13 o470 4 VWasher 84x16x1.5

14 313083 1 Pipe damp

15 S00022 4 Screw ME-1.26x30 88
16 353538 1 Thermmal gusnd

17 G231 2 Washer 132

18 S00163 2 Screw Mi2x16

L=0.080M
L=0.410M
L=0,380M

DEE

SCA250PD-US3EN1 21



DvYwvaesac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Transmission

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

17 Rezar axle and wheels | Pege 44

20 383857 Rear axie ( Page 46 )

70 IRIASE Resar axls [ Paogs 54 MNo-Soin Do
iR IO nearlr axie | Fage o~ O OnEon

SCAZ250PD-US3EN1



]
]
1]

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Fod 'y, VF-V-7-[ =
Rear axle and wheels
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
] 383857 1 Rearaxe (Page 456 )
Z SELET 8 Screw
3 4733 16 Washer 1x36x3
4 201145 8 Lock nut M20-10
5 380550 2 Wheel opl
390762 A 2 Whesel, cpl
388145 AG 1 Wheel, cpl
358146 G 1 Whesl, cpl
6 383533 1 Rim
7 792261 1 .Air charging valve Straight 3
8 390591 1 .Tyr= 3]
T91573 J.G 1 .Tyre b
@ 390588 B 1 Tradior wheel, cpl
390587 C 1 Tractor wheel, cpl
390759 D 1 Tracior whe=!, cpl
Jogren E 1 Trachor wheel, cpl
10 383933 i Rim
11 TS2261 1 _Air charging valve Straight B
12 390582 1 Ty 3]
1 383074 F 2 Whesl, tubeless, opl
383975 K 2 Whesl, tubsless, op
14 383955 1 Kimcpl
15 901443 1 _Snapring
16 901444 1 _Side ring
i7 791175 1 _Ar charging valve
7176 1 Vahe oot
18 201218 1 dye D
12 355883 H 2 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE" 200&Pal?2psi
a(3985 | 2 Decsl "SAFETY™, "TYRE IN BALLAST™
Al Lquicifilied, opiion.
Bl Leit. oplion.
C) Right, opfion.
o) Liquadfili=d tyre, nght. opbion.
E) Liuadfiied tyre, left, opbion.
F) Optipn, Michelin branded.
G) For Chinese market only.
H) Used with femn 13, 383974, 383975,
i) Used with Liqued filled tyres.
J) Used together with 388145 and 388146.
<) Liquidfiied, option, Michelin branded.
B)
2}

SCA250PD-US3EN1



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DyYnwvNapepags
383857 Rear axle

17671

.
.’

SCA250PD-US3EN1

46




DYynNapar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
383857 Rear axle

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

Fa Cad P e

O wb b b o=k B Rk

B 00 =] & En

o

SCA250PD-US3EN1 47



DvynNaeac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Differential with limited slip

17672

48 SCAZ250PD-US3EN1



DyYynvapeac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Differential with limited slip

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 CFLARE 1 Nut
2 L 1T 1 Rofler bearng
3 Q38257 16 Bodt
2 a0asyz 18 Spring washer
5 S(B485 1 Housing
] SG5E8 1 Shim 0, 10mm
000560 1 Shim 0. 20mm
SesTl 1 Shim 0.50mm
G30258 1 Shim 0, 15mm
7 208557 1 Spacer
8 G30E540 1 Shim 0, 15mm
909580 1 Shim 0,20mm
S0E57E 1 Shim 0.30mm
SEboas 1 Shim 0,£0mm
Q30260 1 Shim 0 50mm
g 908581 1 Rolier bearing
10 212553 1 Bevelgearsst
11 o20G628 16 Washer
12 LEonis 16 Screw
13 Q23342 1 Bearing
14 930261 2 MNut
15 936589 2 Screw
16 S8550 1 Differental camer
17 Sra551 1 Shim 0, 30mm
09552 1 Shim 0.40mm
Q09553 1 Shim 0,.10mm
21 209553 2 Differential gear
&2 S0=066 1 Shait
23 a0a559 4 Frcion washer
El 939262 4 Differential pinion
25 209551 3 Rolled pin
26 S0ass0 2 Shaft
27 o029565 1 Shafl retziner
28 o0a552 1 Differential camer cover
22 009563 8 Screw
30 Fao0as 2 Disclat D
31 10 .Limited slip disc ]
32 8§ _Limited sfip disc D
33 2 Limited shp di=c D
0

SCA250PD-US3EN1 49



DyYynNaeac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Differential housing and brakes

17670

50 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DYwvaPpar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Differential housing and brakes

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 209609 & O-ring D
2 939255 2 Cover
3 939756 1 Housing
4 SEBoE4 1 Veni nippls
2 Slos4as 2 Screw
6 938883 2 Beal washer
T S0aa07T 1 Sgal D
8 O09596 1 Piug
9 S26810 1 Magneiic plug
10 938296 1 Piug
11 929617 1 Lock ring
12 900815 2 Spring
13 o518 4 Oing D
14 930280 2 Piston
15 Soes19 4 Oring D
16 9392581 4 Boft
17 038084 Z Vent nipple
18 30282 2 Bok
18 039036 2 Bszlwasher

20 039035 & Screw
21 SEO9ZE3 2 D¢
2z 930235 2 Ring
Z3 S0oc22 Z2 Pirion
24 900966 2 O-ring D
25 939285 2 Locking plate
28 9G24 2 Screw
27 SOE20 4 Bodt
28 o00os 4 Nut
29 g206847 4 Besszlwasher
30 32028 6 Screw
31 930237 2 Cover
32 o39284 2 Brake disc kit
12 _Brake disc
12 _Brake disc
209609 2 .Oing D
o)

SCAZ50PD-US3EN1 51



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DvYnvapear
Planet gear
17673

SCA250PD-US3EN1

52



DYnNaoar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Planet gear

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 939263 2 Axle case

i 839003 32 Epring washer

3 LS L 24 Bolt

4 939265 2 Seal

5 939206 4 Bezring

6 926781 20 Whesl screw

7 901987 20 Wheel nut

8 832015 4 Screw

g 330333 6 Copper washer D

10 909596 4 Phg

11 9390186 20 Nut

12 939275 2 Locking piats

13 9309017 20 Stud

14 29512 2 O-ring

15 939278 2 ¥nes] hub

16 935085 2 Magnetic plug

17 939277 2 Half shaft

18 09585 2 Seal D

12 233013 8 Nut

20 939278 8 Stud

21 939279 2 Planst gear camier Cpl.

) 939267 2 Cuchp

23 939268 2 .Ring gsar

4 gaTZoR Z .Ring gear suppori

25 939270 2 Washer

26 939271 6§ .Sesl

27 Q30272 § Planet gear

28 o39273 8 Bearing

29 939274 2 .Pianei gear camer
0)

SCA250PD-US3ENT 5



DYwvaPrar Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

383856 Rear axle No-Spin, Option
17671

54 SCA250PD-US3EN1



DyYynvaeagc Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
383856 Rear axle No-Spin, Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

2 : with MNo-Spin

3 2 { Pzoge 50 )

4 2 .

5 oooa4s 1 Oing D
i Se5E3 1 Flange

7 Gooo4B 1 O-ring D
8 o01834 1 Splned sleave

G 2582 8 Screw

g

SCA250PD-US3ENT1 55



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Differential with No-S pin

17689

SCA250PD-US3EN1

56



Dywasac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Differential with No-Spin

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 C2083R 1 WNut

2 808574 1 Rodler beanng

3 a8485 1 Housing

- 939259 1 Shim 0.15mm
S0S5B0 1 Shim 0.Z20mem
800576 1 Shim 0,30mm
Co0ges 1 Shim 0,24 0mm
G35200 1 Shim 2,50mm

5 GOC5ET 1 Spacer

G 209068 1 Shim 0.10mem
S0osat 1 Shim 0 20
S0S5T0 1 Shim 0.50mm
S35258 1 Shim 0, 15mm

7 212553 1 Bovel gearset

8 == ) 16 Washer

] 929629 16 Screw

10 S355E% 2 Scrow

11 o30261 2 Nut

12 SE3347 1 Bearning

13 G20E830 1 Diferental case

14 GZea31 1 Spacer

15 929625 8 Screw

1 SEogic 1 Non-spin uni

17 G0e581 1 Roller bearing

i 939257 16 Bolt

9 SooaT2 16 Spring washer

SCA250PD-US3EN1 57



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DVvnaera
Planet gear
17673

SCA250PD-US3EN1

58




DyYywapoagr Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Planet gear

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 933263 2 Axlzs cazs

2 932003 32 Spring washer

3 939264 24 Bok

2 939265 2 Sesl

5 39766 & Beanng

6 928781 20 Whesl screw

7 901887 20 Whes! nut

8 932015 4 Sorow

g 330333 6 Copper washer D
10 909596 4 Plug

933016 20 Nui

12 939275 2 Locking plais

13 939017 20 Swd

14 9729512 2 O-ing

15 G39278 2 VWhee! hub

16 9389585 2 Magnetic plug

17 Q39277 2 Half shafi

18 O00585 2 EBzzl D
18 232012 8 Nut

20 832278 8 Shud

21 930351 2 Pianet g=ar camer Cpl.
22 930267 2 .Cachp

23 939263 2 .Ring gear

24 S35285 2 _Ring gear support

25 939270 2 Wazher

26 839271 8 Bedl

27 a3o272 8 _Planet gear

28 o30273 8 _Bearing

29 030349 2 _Planet gear camier

=

SCA2Z50PD-US3ENT 58



DyYywaeac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Hydraulic system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

]

w0 < -

4
ik

T e T W

fa¥
-1
.
F
¥
aLk

ot

m Er

TR LI TUN S R

o

SCA250PD-US3EN1 61



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Propulsion system, Front

166130

SCA250PD-US3ENT

62




	CCF190111_00000.pdf
	CCF190111_00001.pdf
	CCF190111_00002.pdf
	CCF190111_00003.pdf
	CCF190111_00004.pdf
	CCF190111_00005.pdf
	CCF190111_00006.pdf
	CCF190111_00007.pdf
	CCF190111_00008.pdf
	CCF190111_00009.pdf
	CCF190111_00010.pdf
	CCF190111_00011.pdf
	CCF190111_00012.pdf
	CCF190111_00013.pdf
	CCF190111_00014.pdf
	CCF190111_00015.pdf
	CCF190111_00016.pdf
	CCF190111_00017.pdf
	CCF190111_00018.pdf
	CCF190111_00019.pdf
	CCF190111_00020.pdf
	CCF190111_00021.pdf
	CCF190111_00022.pdf
	CCF190111_00023.pdf
	CCF190111_00024.pdf
	CCF190111_00025.pdf
	CCF190111_00026.pdf
	CCF190111_00027.pdf
	CCF190111_00028.pdf
	CCF190111_00029.pdf
	CCF190111_00030.pdf
	CCF190111_00031.pdf
	CCF190111_00032.pdf
	CCF190111_00033.pdf
	CCF190111_00034.pdf
	CCF190111_00035.pdf
	CCF190111_00036.pdf
	CCF190111_00037.pdf
	CCF190111_00038.pdf
	CCF190111_00039.pdf
	CCF190111_00040.pdf
	CCF190111_00041.pdf
	CCF190111_00042.pdf
	CCF190111_00043.pdf
	CCF190111_00044.pdf
	CCF190111_00045.pdf
	CCF190111_00046.pdf
	CCF190111_00047.pdf
	CCF190111_00048.pdf
	CCF190111_00049.pdf
	CCF190111_00050.pdf
	CCF190111_00051.pdf
	CCF190111_00052.pdf
	CCF200111_00000.pdf
	CCF200111_00001.pdf

